
Cal State L.A. (16-21, 11-20 CCAA) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (23-20, 19-13 CCAA)
4/23/2005 at Cal Poly Pomona (Scolinos Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Derrick LOOP (3-8)
Loss: Mike QUINTAL (0-2)
HBP: Luis CARRERAS
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bob Williams First: Brian Landis 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 2:25   Attendance: 130   
Game notes:
- SMITH faced 3 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cal State L.A. 0 0 1 7 0 0 1 9 14 0
Cal Poly Pomona 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 2

Cal State L.A. 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joey MOLINA ss 5 2 2 1 0 1 0
Kyle WILLIAMS 2b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Matt WINKELMAN 1b 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Jacob FERRIS cf 3 1 2 3 2 1 1
Scott MOORE dh 4 1 1 3 1 0 4
Matt BEARD 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 3
Rene GONZALEZ lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Henry CONTRERAS c 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Ryan RUYLE rf 3 2 1 0 1 1 2
Derrick LOOP p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 9 14 8 5 6 11

2B: Matt BEARD (2)
HR: Scott MOORE (1)
SH: Kyle WILLIAMS (1)
HBP: Rene GONZALEZ (1)
DP: 2

Cal Poly Pomona 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt LOPEZ 2b 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Matt STEVENS rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kevin FALLS ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jake MENDRIN 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Marc EVANS 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Chase STROUPE dh 1 1 0 0 2 1 1
Greg DENNING lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Caleb ALLEN c 2 0 0 1 1 0 2
Chris JANOWICZ cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike QUINTAL p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Russell SMITH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luis CARRERAS p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 5 1 7 2 7

2B: Matt LOPEZ (1)
PO: Matt LOPEZ (1)
E: Marc EVANS (1); Mike QUINTAL (1)
DP: 1

Cal State L.A. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Derrick LOOP (W, 3-8) 7.0 5 2 2 7 2 1 0 0 0 23 30 10 6 –
Totals 5 2 2 7 2 1 0 0 0 23 30 10 6

Cal Poly Pomona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mike QUINTAL (L, 0-2) 3.2 5 5 4 5 2 2 0 0 1 15 21 5 4 –
Russell SMITH 0.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 –
Luis CARRERAS 3.1 6 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 16 17 3 2 –
Totals 14 9 7 5 6 2 0 1 1 34 41 8 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal State L.A. - Top of 1st CSU CPP
MOLINA singled to center field. 0 0
WILLIAMS grounded out to p, SAC; MOLINA advanced to second. 0 0
WINKELMAN grounded out to 3b. 0 0
FERRIS walked; MOLINA advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
MOORE fouled out to lf. 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 1st CSU CPP
LOPEZ singled to right center. 0 0
LOPEZ picked off, out at second p to 1b to ss. 0 0
STEVENS lined out to cf. 0 0
FALLS singled to left center. 0 0
MENDRIN struck out swinging. 0 0

Cal State L.A. - Top of 2nd CSU CPP
BEARD struck out looking. 0 0
GONZALEZ fouled out to 2b. 0 0
CONTRERAS grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 2nd CSU CPP
EVANS walked. 0 0
STROUPE walked; EVANS advanced to second. 0 0
DENNING singled, bunt; STROUPE advanced to second; EVANS advanced to third. 0 0
ALLEN, C walked, RBI; DENNING advanced to second; STROUPE advanced to third; EVANS scored. 0 1
JANOWICZ grounded into double play ss to 1b; ALLEN, C out on the play; DENNING advanced to third;
STROUPE scored. 0 2
LOPEZ walked. 0 2
LOPEZ advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
STEVENS lined out to rf. 0 2

Cal State L.A. - Top of 3rd CSU CPP
RUYLE singled up the middle. 0 2
MOLINA flied out to lf. 0 2
WILLIAMS singled to third base, bunt; RUYLE advanced to second. 0 2
WILLIAMS advanced to second on an error by p; RUYLE scored, unearned. 1 2
WINKELMAN popped up to p. 1 2
FERRIS intentionally walked. 1 2
MOORE walked; FERRIS advanced to second; WILLIAMS advanced to third. 1 2
BEARD flied out to rf. 1 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 3rd CSU CPP
FALLS lined out to cf. 1 2
MENDRIN walked. 1 2
EVANS popped up to ss. 1 2
STROUPE struck out swinging. 1 2

Cal State L.A. - Top of 4th CSU CPP
GONZALEZ singled to left field. 1 2
CONTRERAS grounded out to 3b; GONZALEZ advanced to second. 1 2
RUYLE walked. 1 2
MOLINA singled to left field, RBI; RUYLE advanced to second; GONZALEZ scored. 2 2
MOLINA advanced to second on a wild pitch; RUYLE advanced to third. 2 2



WILLIAMS struck out looking. 2 2
WINKELMAN walked. 2 2
SMITH to p for QUINTAL. 2 2
FERRIS singled to left field, 2 RBI; WINKELMAN advanced to third; MOLINA scored; RUYLE scored. 4 2
MOORE homered to center field, 3 RBI; FERRIS scored; WINKELMAN scored. 7 2
BEARD doubled to left center. 7 2
CARRERAS to p for SMITH. 7 2
GONZALEZ singled to third base; BEARD advanced to third. 7 2
CONTRERAS singled through the right side, RBI; GONZALEZ advanced to second; BEARD scored. 8 2
RUYLE struck out looking. 8 2

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 4th CSU CPP
DENNING walked. 8 2
ALLEN, C grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; DENNING out on the play. 8 2
JANOWICZ fouled out to c. 8 2

Cal State L.A. - Top of 5th CSU CPP
MOLINA struck out swinging. 8 2
WILLIAMS grounded out to ss. 8 2
WINKELMAN singled up the middle. 8 2
FERRIS struck out looking. 8 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 5th CSU CPP
LOPEZ grounded out to 2b. 8 2
STEVENS flied out to cf. 8 2
FALLS flied out to cf. 8 2

Cal State L.A. - Top of 6th CSU CPP
MOORE flied out to lf. 8 2
BEARD doubled to right center. 8 2
GONZALEZ hit by pitch. 8 2
CONTRERAS grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; GONZALEZ out on the play. 8 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 6th CSU CPP
MENDRIN popped up to ss. 8 2
EVANS singled to center field. 8 2
STROUPE walked; EVANS advanced to second. 8 2
DENNING grounded out to p; STROUPE advanced to second; EVANS advanced to third. 8 2
ALLEN, C grounded out to ss. 8 2

Cal State L.A. - Top of 7th CSU CPP
RUYLE flied out to lf. 8 2
MOLINA reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second. 8 2
WILLIAMS singled to right field; MOLINA advanced to third. 8 2
WINKELMAN struck out swinging. 8 2
FERRIS singled through the right side, RBI; WILLIAMS advanced to second; MOLINA scored, unearned. 9 2
MOORE flied out to lf. 9 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 7th CSU CPP
JANOWICZ grounded out to 3b. 9 2
LOPEZ doubled to left center. 9 2
STEVENS flied out to lf. 9 2
FALLS flied out to cf. 9 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


